TUESDAY, MAY 31, 1949

May 31,

ok

Pursuant to a recess heretofore taken the Board of County Commissioners re-

convened at the hour of 10:00 o'clock A, M. with the following members precent: Claude

W. Balley, Ghairmani John Couch, Member; Andy Stokes, County Clerk, Roy‘Evans, Member

absent;

Claude W.:Bailey, Chairman, presiding, the following business wass transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Couch,

imously carried, that the following claims and payrolls be and the same are hereby approved

seconded by Commlssioner Balley, and unan-

for payment, and thé County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same:

19096
19022
19102
19105
19106
19144
19147
19150
19151
19155
19159
19163
19171
19172
19180
19183
19185
19186
19187
19188
19190
19191
19192
1919
1919
19195
19196
19199
19200
19201
19202
19203
19204
19205
19206
19207
19208
19209
19210
19211
19212
1921
1921
19215
19216
19217
19219
19220
19221
19222
}922
1922
19225
19226
19227
19228

Tulsa Co., Medical Clinic

Tulsa County Welfare
Election Board _
Medical Arts Surg. Sup
Farm & Home Agt
County Clerk

Dr, D. W. LeMaster
County Health Dept
Co. Supt

Morgan Drug

J. Jeff Billington -
Co. Bldg Supt

County Attorney

Court Clerk

Drainage District #12
Court of Common Pleas
County Treasurer
Sheriff

Bruce M. Lovelace
Tulsa Dally Legal News
White Funeral Home
Manor & Sons,
Chandler Funeral Home
County Assessor

Fred Netherton

County Assessor, Extras

Merritt J. Glass
Florence Bearden
George W. Gearin
Lillie Harrison
Elmer McDonzld
Garrett Ramsey
Lillian Mendell
Bessle Moore

~ Zeda Reed

Willie Ann Payne
Roxie Henderson
Elizabeth Carr
Argie Borthick
Lila Watkins
Shelia McClure
Virginia Mayes
Dora Smith

Marie Palmer
Griffin Grocery Co
Nash-Finch Co

Fay Oldridge
Okla, Janitor Sup
Commander Prtg

A. H. Bynum

Rosg Whisenhunt
Ann Riley

Mar jorie Teel
Katherine Atkins
Joknny Jones
Tulsa Co, Medlcal Soc

Pagroll

Supplies
Pagroll

May salary
Pagroll

Supplies
Salary
Pazroll
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Travel Expense -
Publications

- Ambulance Service

Bur. & Amb,Service
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Payroll
Wages
Poyroll
Rental
May rent
Groceries

May reﬁt
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May rent
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Grgceries

Wageé
Sugplies

May Mileage
i #

B i
i i
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Supervisian

$3 061,30
64.00
750 00
117.25
836,69
3,728,34
122.80
1,481.00
1,033.33
102.90
399,40
3,102.00
2
1 436 00
4 665,00
2 769 ok
6 866.66
h40.19
251,00
15,00
71.00

- 59,00
1,958,33
3.50
1,800.00
700,00
10.00
5.00
“10.00
10,00
10,00
10.00
10,00
10,00
10,00
5,00
9.00
10,00
10,00
5,00

10,00 .

10.00
10,00
958,00
519.00
28.38
264,50
3 OO
50.00
. 50.00
50,00
50.00
50,00
50,00
300,00
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