TUESDAY, MAY 31, 1949

Pursuant to a recess heretofore taken the Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 10:00 o'clock A. M. with the following members present: Claude W. Bailey, Chairman; John Couch, Member; Andy Stokes, County Clerk, Roy Evans, Member absent.

Claude W. Bailey, Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unanimously carried, that the following claims and payrolls be and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same:

19096	Tulsa Co. Medical Clinic	Payroll	\$3,061.30
19022	Tulsa County Welfare		1,664.00
19102	Election Board	16	750.00
19105	Medical Arts Surg. Sup	Supplies	117.25
19106	Farm & Home Agt	Payroll	836.69
19144	County Clerk	1 - 1 - 1	3,728.34
19147	Dr. D. W. LeMaster	May salary	122.80
19150	County Health Dept	Payroll	1,481.00
19151	Co. Supt	11	1,033.33
19155	Morgan Drug	Supplies	102.90
19159	J. Jeff Billington	Salary	399.40
19163	Co. Bldg Supt	Payroll	3,102.00
19171	County Attorney	Ĭ	3,349.98
19172	Court Clerk	15 .	3,760.33
19180	Drainage District #12	10	1,436.00
19183	Court of Common Pleas	#	4,665.00
19185	County Treasurer		2,769.94
19186	Sheriff	95	6,866.66
19187	Bruce M. Lovelace	Travel Expense	40.19
19188	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Publications	251.00
19190	White Funeral Home	Ambulance Service	15.00
19191	Manor & Sons,	Bur. & Amb.Service	71.00
19192	Chandler Funeral Home	tt tt tt	59.00
19193	County Assessor	Payroll	1,958,33
19194	Fred Netherton	Wages	3.50
19195	County Assessor, Extras	Payroll	1,800.00
19196	Merritt J. Glass	Rental	700.00
19199	Florence Bearden	May rent	10.00
19200	George W. Gearin	Groceries	5.00
19201	Lillie Harrison	May rent	10.00
19202	Elmer McDonald	18	10.00
19203	Garrett Ramsey	# #	10.00
19204	Lillian Mendell	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	10.00
19205	Bessie Moore	ti ii	10.00
19206	Zeda Reed	# #	10,00
19207	Willie Ann Payne	45 48	10.00
19208	Roxie Henderson	May rent	5.00
19209	Elizabeth Carr	15 15	9.00
19210	Argie Borthick	11 18	10.00
19211	Lila Watkins	83 65	10.00
19212	Shelia McClure	15 65	5.00
19213	Virginia Mayes	. 85 65 86 56	10.00
19214	Dora Smith	28 25	10.00
19215	Marie Palmer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10.00
19216	Griffin Grocery Co	Groceries	958.00
19217	Nash-Finch Co		519.00
19219	Fay Oldridge	Wages	28.38
19220	Okla. Janitor Sup	Supplies	264,50
19221	Commander Prtg	Ware 1/4.7 a.s	3.00
19222	A. H. Bynum Boss Whisenburt	May Mileage	50.00
19223	Ross Whisenhunt	s is	50.00
19224	Ann Riley	15 18	50.00
19225	Marjorie Teel Katharina Atkina	n ti	50.00
19226	Katherine Atkins	ti et	50.00
19227	Johnny Jones	_ ;	50.00
19228	Tulsa Co. Medical Soc	Supervision	300.00